BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of procuring Agency.

1/3, 41/B Korangi 2 ½ D.M.C Korangi

2. Tender Reference No.

EE/KZ/07/2014 Dated 15-04-2014

3. Tender Description Name 0f work. HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR RAIN EMERGENCY,

JUNGLE/BUSHES CUTTING CLEANING OF NALLAH
& OTHERS WORKS IN KORANGI ZONEDMC KORANGI

4. Method of Procurement.

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published

SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 19867

6. Total Bid documents Sold.

03 Nos

7. Total Bid Received.

03 Nos

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable)

Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable)

Not applicable

10. Bid(S) Rejected.

<u>Nil</u>

11. Financial Bid Opening dated.

05-05-2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report.

S.N	Name of firm of Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /Rejection	Remarks
01	M/S W.N BUILDER	9,99,850/-	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,99,850/- PC-I Cost 9,99,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended d for awarded of work
02.	M/S SHAH BUILDER	10,08,250/-	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 10,08,250/- PC-I Cost 9,99,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
03	U.S CONST.CO	10,08,250/-	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 10,24,500/- PC-I Cost 9,99,900/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of the Committee

S.No	Committee Member	Designation.	Signature	Seal	
01	Mr. Talat Mehmood	Chairman.			
	Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. Korangi		36	¥.	
02	Mr. Iqtidar Ahmed	Member	<u></u>	1	
	Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi		3		
03	Mr . Touqeer Abbas	Member	\		
	Executive Engineer D.M.C (East)		his		OL COL

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to:-

1-Administrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangi.



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC KORANGI

No. E.E/K.Z/034/2014

Dated: 14 / 5/2014

M/s W.N Builder, Korangi Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR RAIN EMERGENCY, JUNGLE/BUSHES CUTTING CLEANING OF NALLAH& OTHERS WORKS IN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI

This is with Reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 50-05-2014 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs.9,99,850/-

The Competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost 9,45,350/- (Nine Lac Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only) after given the rebate. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KORANGI ZONE DMC (K)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Deputy Director (I.T), TLG, Korangi Zone.

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1) Office Copy.

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. DMC KORANGI

2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER LOCAL GOVERMENT

3). TITLE OF CONTRACT HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR RAIN EMERGENCY, JUNGLE/BUSHES

CUTTING CLEANING OF NALLAH&
OTHERS WORKS IN KORANGI ZONE

DMC KORANGI

4) TENDER NUMBER <u>EE/KZ/07/2013 DATED 15-04-2014</u>

5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE OF CONTRACT

6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME COUNCIL OF DMC KORANGI

7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE Open Rate

8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)

9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (3) MONTHS (AS PER CONTRACT)

10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME 05-05-2014 AT 03:00 PM.

11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD

(Attach list of buyers).

12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED <u>03</u>

13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME 03
OF OPEINING OF BIDS

14). BID EVALUATION REPORT YES

15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL M/S W.N Builder BIDDER.

16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE SANCTION RUPEES 9,45,350/-

17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN

EVALUATION REPORT

(I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).

1ST M/S W.N Builder
2ND M/S Shah Builder
3RD M/S U.S Const Co.

18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED :- (TICK ONE)

(Enclose a copy)

A).	SINGL	E STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
B).	SINGL	E STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
C).	TWO S	STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
D).	TWO S	STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDUR	E
EMER	PLEAS RGENCY,	SE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROD DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF RI	CUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EASONS.
19). P	ROVIDII	NG AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	ADMINISTRATOR DMC (K)
20). V	VHETHE	ER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN A	NNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN
21). A	ADVERTI	ISEMENT:	YES NO
	i)	SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification No.	YES www.pprasindhgov.pk SPPRA Tender ID SR No. 19867 NO
	ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & dates)	YES NO
22). î	NATURE	OF CONTRACT	DOMESTIC/ LOCAL LOCAL INT
23).	WHETH (If yes, e	ER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDI Inclose copy).	ED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? YES NO NO
DOC	UMENTS		DED IN BIDDING / TENDER
	(1f, yes e	enclose a copy).	YES NO
25).	WHETH METHO	IER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY D OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDIN	WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A G? YES NO NO
26).	WAS BII	D SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDD	

27). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies).	
	YES NO
28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPL	AINT?
	YES NO
29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	WERE
	YES NO
30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE TH (Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).	E AWARD OF CONTRACT?
24) 11/1/2015	YES NO
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).	
	YES NO
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).	
	YES NO
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	
	YES NO
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).	
•	YES NO
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTIFIED SIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	ED
26) MAC A MICHEMARE DV AND COLOR	YES NO
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURIN AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (if yes, enclose a copy)	DDACHDEMENTO
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	YES NO NO NCE PAYMENT IN THE
	YES NO
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)	<u> </u>
Musica	YES NO
Signature & Anthorized Officer Authorized Officer	

Authorized Officer | Korangi

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

D.M.C KORANGI

NAME OF WORK: - HIRING OF MACHINARY FOR RAIN EMERGENCY, JUNGLE/BUSHES CUTTING CLEANING OF NALLAH & OTHERS WORKS IN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI

Estimate Cost : Rs. Open Rate Penalty: Rs. 1,000/- P/Day Tender Fee : Rs. 3,000/-Time Limit: 2 Month 2% E/Money : Rs. Open Rate S.No **Particular** Quantity Rate **Amount** 01 Hiring of wheel Excavator 18 Days 436,500 02 Hiring of wheel Loader 05 Days 03 Hiring of dumper 15 Days x 2/850 = 04 Hiring of Blade Tractor 02 Days x//2800 = 05 Hiring of Labour 50 Nos **TOTAL AMOUNT RS.**

> Assistant Executive Engineer Korang/Zone D.M.C (K)

(IN WORDS Nine Lae Ninty Nine Thousan hundred fifty by	of Eisly
I / We hereby quoted the Open Rate @. 9,99,850/-	and also abide by all terms
& conditions of the Contract Rules.	W when
Full Signature of Contractor:	THE COLUMN TO
Address: Mar F/(0) Falsa of 199	render issued too
	Apone PO No.1.721.93
MIS. WN BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS	Dated 2.4.4.11. For Ru.
Pro prietor	DIVI Accordant (DATE)

PAKISTAN



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI

An AGREEMENT made this 42_ day of Mat, in the Christian of two thousand here. (2014) between the District Municipal Corporation Korangi Karachi, by the Charachite of the DMC Korangi (which expression shall include their successors) of the one and part. JIID 713. KARAJAL 1902 Be. 13, Industrice, J. Listunder and carrying on business under the name of style of carrying on business under the name of style of carrying on business under the name of style of carrying on business under the name of style of carrying on business under the name of style of the said firm and heirs executors, administrators and assignees of the said individual partners of the said firm) of the other part. WHEREAS the has accepted the Contractor's Tender hereunto annexed and marked and dated and the subject of the said individual partners of the said firm) of the other part. WHEREAS the has accepted the Contractor's Tender hereunto annexed and marked and the subject of the said individual partners of the said firm of the other part. WHEREAS the has accepted the Contractor's Tender hereunto annexed and signed by the subject of the said property of the said firm of the subject of the said individual partners of the said firm of the said partners of the said individual partners of the said firm of the said partners of the said individual partners of the said said firm of the said partners of the said individual partners of the said said firm of the said partners of the said partners of the said partners of the said said firm of the contracts including the said firm of the contract of the said partners fully acquainted with its meahing and the said partners of the said partners of the said partners of the contracts including the said partners of the s	TO THE SAME OF THE	KORANGI KAF	RACHI		
part	2014) between the District	Municipal Corporation 120	y. u		
part	nereinafter called the DMC Korang	i (which expression shall incl	ude their successor	rs) of thể đnể 🕻 and	
by their 3-le Propriter. Hereinafter called the Contractors (which expression shall include their successors and assignees of the said firm and heirs executors, administrators and assignees of the said individual partners of the said firm and heirs executors, administrators and assignees of the said individual partners of the said firm) of the other part. WHEREAS the has accepted the Contractor's Tender hereunto annexed and marked and and another the part of t	part /3. V.V. JIID TR3. KA	carrying on bu	Inhes Jqure,	J. listane	
the said firm and hears executors, administrators and easily said firm) of the other part. WHEREAS the has accepted the Contractor's Tender hereunto annexed and marked and marked and dated to the york of the property of t	by their Jole Propriter,			3	
and marked The wark of Miring of Browning Yor Lin coercoacy, Junele Market Setting ell nine of Action of been works in Kornett Zone 213, Formut Solvenical a notion occursed of the Administrator/Journal Dist Market Vile 21 to 16 Detect 13-5-16 Amounting 25.0.45, 55.7-(huped) Vile 21 to 16 Detect 13-5-16 Amounting 25.0.45, 55.7-(huped) Inc. For 25 to 10 to 10 Detect 13-5-16 Amounting 25.0.45, 55.7-(huped) Inc. For 25 to 10 Detect 13-5-16 Amounting 25.0.45, 55.7-(huped) For 25 to 10 Detect 13-5-16 Where as the Contractors after having made themselves fully acquainted with its meabutgand where as the Contractors have already deposited with the DMC Korangi Sum of Rs: For 25 to 25	the said firm and heirs executors, ac said firm) of the other part.	Illiminations and assignees of			SPEC
and marked The wark of Miring of Browning Yor Lin coercoacy, Junele Market Setting ell nine of Action of been works in Kornett Zone 213, Formut Solvenical a notion occursed of the Administrator/Journal Dist Market Vile 21 to 16 Detect 13-5-16 Amounting 25.0.45, 55.7-(huped) Vile 21 to 16 Detect 13-5-16 Amounting 25.0.45, 55.7-(huped) Inc. For 25 to 10 to 10 Detect 13-5-16 Amounting 25.0.45, 55.7-(huped) Inc. For 25 to 10 Detect 13-5-16 Amounting 25.0.45, 55.7-(huped) For 25 to 10 Detect 13-5-16 Where as the Contractors after having made themselves fully acquainted with its meabutgand where as the Contractors have already deposited with the DMC Korangi Sum of Rs: For 25 to 25	WHEREAS the	has accepted the Contr	ractor's Tender her	eunto annexed	PAKIS
vile JR 10 16 Detect 3-5-16 Ascompting 3a. 1.45, 55 1/- (Tuper) vile JR 10 16 Detect 3-5-16 Ascompting 3a. 1.45, 55 1/- (Tuper) ine Lee Foort Five Thousand Five Tumered Thirty Only B.G. To live JR 10 17 17 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2	and marked	o realismant fan Da	in emercency.	Junule Dun	وروپي
and signed by the Contractors after having made themselves fully acquainted with its meahing and where as the Contractors have already deposited with the DMC Korangi Sum of Rs: For as security deposit For as security deposit	orbting of a mine of a +	a transfer transfer to	tretor/Jounci	DA MARK	
where as the Contractors have already deposited with the Difference of the poole of	Wire Lit, Fentty	The state of the s			و نان
Rs: Delect From the bill. Vide Challan No: vid	and signed by the Contractors after	having made themselves fully ady deposited with the DMC K	acquainted with its Corangi Sum of Rs:	s meaning and	SPECI
Rs: Delect From the lill. Nin addition to the Earnest Money Rs:	To 20 000/				DAKIST
Dated: and have given to the DMC Korangi a lien over such sum as Security for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT WITNESS that the DMC Korangi and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill the Contract and the by all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/ legal representatives and assignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of by way of penalty in case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the contracts including those mentioned on the tender without prejudice to the right of the DMC Korangi to recover the damages for any such breach.	Rs: Defaut From the bill		Vide Challan No:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Security for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT WITNESS where Said specifications of the terms and fulfill the Contract and the Korangi and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill the Contract and the Said specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/ legal representatives and assignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of by way of penalty in case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the contracts including those mentioned on the tender without prejudice to the right of the DMC Korangi to recover it damages for any such breach.	in addition to the Earnest Money F	Rs:		The state of the s	
Korangi and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill the Contractant at the by all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/ legal representatives an assignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of by way of penalty in case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the contracts including those mentioned on the tender without prejudice to the right of the DMC Korangi to recover the damages for any such breach.	Dated:a	nd have given to the DMC f the contract NO. THIS AGR	Korangi a lien ov EEMENT WITNES	SS that the D	
by all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/ legal representatives an assignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of	Korangi and the Contractors shall	respectively well truly carry of	out and fulfill the C	ontract and diffe	501
assignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of the terms and conditions of the contracts including by way of penalty in case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the contracts including those mentioned on the tender without prejudice to the right of the DMC Korangi to recover all damages for any such breach.	1 -11 the terms and conditions of	the aforesaid specifications of	the tender.		PARST
damages for any such breach. THE WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their hand in the said parties have set the said parties have se	assignees to pay to the DMC Kor	angt a sum of	conditions of the co	ontracts including	
THE WITNIESS WHEREOF the said parties have	damages for any such breach.			1151	
	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF the said parties of	1100.0	eir nand m	و بان 50 H
District Municipal Corporation Korangi	District Municipal Corpo	oration Korangi	anne	ATOP.	PARIST
WITNESS: ABMINISTRATOR D.M.C. KORANGI	WITNESS:		ADMINISTR <u>D.M.C. KOR</u>	ANGI	
1. NBALLY	1. Pack?		N/A 2/3		
CONTRACTOR Proprietor	2.		CONTRAC	TOR proprietor	ال ال

SISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

1. Name of procuring Agency.

1/3, 41/B Korangi 2 1/2 D.M.C Korangi

2. Tender Reference No.

EE/KZ/07/2014 Dated 15-04-2014

3. Tender Description Name of work. IMPROVEMENT/MAINTENANCE OF MEDIAN & FOOTPATH IN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.

4. Method of Procurement.

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published

SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 19867

6. Total Bid documents Sold.

03 Nos

7. Total Bid Received.

03 Nos

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable)

Not applicable ([Provide Detail in separate from]

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable

10. Bid(S) Rejected.

<u>Nil</u>

11. Financial Bid Opening dated.

05-05-2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report.

S.N	Name of firm of Bidder	Cost offered by the	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /Rejection	Remarks
01	M/S W.N BUILDER	9,73,524/-	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,73,524/- PC-I Cost 9,80,000/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended d for awarded of work
02.	M/S SHAH BUILDER	10,30,324/-	2 nd Lowest · Bidder	Bid cost: 10,30,324/- PC-I Cost 9,80,000/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
03	U.S CONST.CO	10,68,625/-	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 10,68,625/- PC-I Cost 9,80,000/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

Sig	gnature of the Members of the Committee			Seel
S.No	Committee Member	Designation.	Signature	Seal
01	Mr. Talat Mehmood	Chairman.		Municipal de la later
	Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. Korangi			D.M.C. Karachi
02	Mr. Iqtidar Ahmed	Member	1	Sustance deservar
	Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi			State No. 19 18 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
03	Mr . Touqeer Abbas	Member	N.	
	Executive Engineer D.M.C (East)	1	1 100	And the second second

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to:-

1-Administrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangi.



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC KORANGI

No. E.E/K.Z/035/2014

Dated: 14 / 5 /2014

M/s W.N Builder, Korangi Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT/MAINTENANCE OF MEDIAN & FOOTPATH IN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.

This is with Reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 50-05-2014 therein you were $\mathbf{1}^{\text{st}}$ lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs.9,73,524/-

The Competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost 9,73,524/- (Nine Lac Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four Only) after given the rebate. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVÉ ENGINEER KORANGI ZONE DMC (K)

Museen

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Deputy Director (I.T), TLG, Korangi Zone.

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1) Office Copy.

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

CONTRACTORS OF WORK	<u> </u>		
_	DMC KORANGI		
1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	LOCAL GOVERMENT		
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	IMPROVEMENT/MAINTENANCE OF		
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT	MEDIAN & FOOTPATH IN KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.		
	KURANUI ZOM		
.	EE/KZ/07/2013 DATED 15-04-2014		
4) TENDER NUMBER	AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE OF CONTRACT		
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	COUNCIL OF DMC KORANGI		
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME			
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	<u>Rs. 130,030/- Open Rate</u>		
-	NIL		
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
(FOR CIVIL WORK ONE)	(3) MONTHS		
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD	(0) 100.		
(AS PER CUNTRACT)	05-05-2014 AT 03:00 PM.		
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	05-03-2011 11:		
10). TENDER POCUMENTS SOLD	<u>03</u>		
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).			
	• <u>03</u>		
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	TIME 03		
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	LIME 65		
OF OPEINING OF BIDS			
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT	<u>YES</u>		
(Enclose a copy)			
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF	UL <u>M/S W.N Builder</u>		
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER.	70 F24 /		
	SANCTION RUPEES 9,73,524/-		
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	1ST M/S W.N Builder		
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN	and M/S Shah Builder		
EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	3 RD M/S U.S Const Co.		
(1.E. 151 ZND SND ZT.	TICK ONE)		
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED :- (11011		

· .	`								
· 🗸	A). SIN	GLE STAGE-ONE	↓ ENVELOPE PROCI	EDURE	-				
	B). SIN	GLE STAGE-TWO	ENVELOPE PROC	EDURE	-				
	c). TW	O STAGE BIDDIN	G PROCEDURE		-				
i	-	O STAGE-TWO EN	VELOPE BIDDING	G PROCEDURE	Ξ.				
	PLE EMERGENO	EASE SPECIFY IF A	ANY OTHER METI RACTING ETC. W	HOD OF PROC ITH BRIEF RE	UREMENT ASONS.	r WAS	ADOPTEI	O i.e.	
	19). PROVI	IDING AUTHORIT	Y FOR AWARD OF	CONTRACT		<u>ADMII</u>	NISTRAT(<u>DR DM</u>	IC (K)
	20). WHET	THER THE PROCU	REMENT WAS IN	CLUDED IN A	NNUAL PF	ROCUR	EMENT P	LAN	
		RTISEMENT:		*		[YES		10
	i)	SPPRA Webs (if yes give d	site late & SPPRA Iden	tification No.	YE	S 1	vww.ppra PPRA Ter 9867	sindh nder II	g <u>ov.pk</u> D SR No.
	ii)	Newspapers (if yes give i	s names of newspap	oers & dates)	YES NO	✓			
	22). NATU	JRE OF CONTRAC	Т •	•	DOMES	STIC/L	OCAL	LC	OCAL INT
	23). WHE (If ye	ETHER QUALIFICA es, enclose copy).	ATION CRITERIA		ED IN BID	DING /	TENDER YES		IMENTS?
	DOCUME	ETHER BID EVAL NTS? es enclose a copy	UATION CRITERIA).	A WAS INCLUI	DED IN BI	DDING	/ TENDE		NO
	25). WHI MET	ETHER APPROVA 'HOD OTHER THA	L OF COMPETENT IN OPEN COMPET	r AUTHORITY TITIVE BIDDIN	WAS OBT	AINED	FOR USI		NO
	26). WAS	S BID SECURITY O	BTAINED FROM A	ALL THE BIDE	ERS?		YES		NO

27). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies).				
(YES		NO	T
28) WHETHER THE CHCCECCEH DIRRED WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAIN	ıma			
28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLAIN	YES	T	NO	
	[155	<u> </u>	110	
29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WIREAD OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	ERE			
	YES		NO	
30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE A (Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).	MARI	OF CO	NTRA	.CT?
	YES	Γ -	NO	
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED			•	<u></u>
(if yes, result thereof).	YES	Γ	NO	
r	[163	L	INO	
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).				
	YES		NO	
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)				
	YES		NO	
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).				
	YES		NO	
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?				
26) WAS A MISIT WARE BY ANY OFFICER A STREET	YES		NO	
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (if yes, enclose a copy)	ROCUR Γ, IF AE	REMENT BROAD:	Г?	
27) MEDE BRODER CAERCHARRA BROWNER ON MORNIE - 1000	YES		NO	
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANC CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?		MENT I		
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY	YES		NO	
(if yes, give Brief Description)				
lie con -	YES		NO	
Signature & Official Stamp of neer Author need Officer Towngi				
FOR OFFICE ONLY				

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

CFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER **D.M.C KORANGI**

NAME OF WORK: - IMPROVEMENT/MAINTENANCE OF MEDIAN & FOOTPATH IN **KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.**

Tender Fee

Estimate Cost : Rs. 1,30,030/-+ Open Rate

: Rs. 3,000/-

Penalty:

Rs. 1,000/- P/Day

Time Limit:

2 Month

	2% E/Money : Rs. 2,600/- + Open Rate				
S.No	Particular	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Providing & Supplying sweet earth garden soil i/c Spreading & Laying uniform		33/.	•	6.10,500-
	thickness From out surface etc complete.	18500.0	17/1		
02	Providing & Supplying Stacking of cow dung manuare from out sources in uniformly thickness etc complete.	9,250.0	28/-		2,59,000
03	Providing fixing pre cast EDGE block 3750 PSI industrial Made size 6" thick X 12 inches thick X12 inches long X 12 inches high i/c the cost of cartage, excavation from work for hunching .1450 PSI lean concrete 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	250.0	297.01	P/Rft	74,252/-
04	Preparing the surface & painting with enamel Paint on necessary walls 579.14 + 435.0	5500	1014.14	% Cft	55,778/-
			OUNT RS	!	

D.M.C Korangi

AMOUNT IN WORDS: (Twen	ty	Percent	below+0	IR=	869	500/	<i>(</i> -)
				ı		1	

1/ We hereby quoted the Rate @. 20/0 Below above / below the schedule of rate and also

abide by all terms & conditions of the Contract Rules

Full Signature with seal of Contractor: New Y

Address: Shop No- F/10 MIS, WIT BUILDERS AND TRYELOPERS
GULIStan-e-Tolor

Proprietor

HMDER ISSUED TO



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI

(20)	An AGREEMENT made this 15 day of 110 in the Christian of	two thousand Karachi, by		
			EPECIAL	
here part	reinafter called the DMC Korangi (which expression shall include their s	uccessors) of	the one PAKISIA	
	MS. W.H. BUILDERS, KARACHI.		15/15/16	
	M. V. F. Builders, Thep Ro. 12 carrying on business under		**************************************	
by t	their Jole Progriter, Shop 12. Tehad Squre, Juliust			
Hei	ereinafter called the Contractors (which expression shall include their succe	ssors and assig	nees of	
the	e said firm and heirs executors, administrators and assignees of the said ind			
saic	id firm) of the other part.			2
	WHEREAS the has accepted the Contractor's Ten	der hereunto a	nnexed RAKIST	AN.
and	d marked and or the work of Lap/Kaintance of Median & Footh Lati	tin Korm	dated	
Dï	ill for noi. Receenical amotion accorded by the Ala	sinistrato	eA//Zounce	
<u> </u>	ile CR. WO. 16 Date 13-5-14 recenting 22. 9.73,524 ine Lac Deventy Whree Chousend Five Jundred Omenty	Tour Only	Mino.	
an d	G. D. Line Zit, lenelty, 100/- 1/D		ے نان	
			42.000	
	d signed by the Contractors after having made themselves fully acquainted		ng and	
Wil	here as the Contractors have already deposited with the DMC Korangi Sum	For		,
		security deposi	t	
Rs	Vide Challa			TO THE
in a	addition to the Earnest Money Rs:	vide Chal	lan No. v r	
Da		_	U/2/800_4000000000	
	ated: and have given to the DMC Korangi a li	en over such	sum as	
Se	ated: and have given to the DMC Korangi a li ecurity for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT W		DMC	
		ITNEŠŠ that it	DMC	
Ko	ecurity for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT W	ITNEŠŠ that it	DMC	
Ko by	orangi and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/leg	TNESS that	DMC 2001	
Ko by	orangi and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/lessignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of	TTNESS that the Contract s	DMC 2001 special PAKISTA	
by ass	curity for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT Willows and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/lessignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of	TTNESS that the Contract and the contracts in	DMC Id abide SPECIAL IVES, and INCLUDING TOTAL TOTAL	
by ass	curity for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT Willows and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/lessignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of	TTNESS that the Contract and the contracts in	DMC Id abide SPECIAL IVES, and INCLUDING TOTAL TOTAL	
by ass	curity for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT Willows and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/lessignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of	the Contracts in Korangi to rec	DMC ad abide SPECIAL PAKISTA neluding over the d this.	
by ass	curity for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT Willows and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/lessignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of	the Contracts in Korangi to rec	DMC ad abide SPECIAL PAKISTA neluding over the d this.	
by ass by the	carrity for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT Willows and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/lessignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of	the Contracts in Korangi to rec	DMC ad abide SPECIAL PAKISTA neluding over the d this.	
by ass by the	curity for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT Willow and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill y all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/lessignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of way of penalty in case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the mentioned on the tender without prejudice to the right of the DMC I amages for any such breach. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set Day of District Municipal Corporation Korangi	the Contracts in Korangi to recontracts their hand	DMC Id abide SPECIAL PAKISTA PAKISTA OTHER SPECIAL PAKISTA	
by ass by the dar	courity for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT Willowship or the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT Willowship or the Contractor's shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/lessignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of way of penalty in case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the ose mentioned on the tender without prejudice to the right of the DMC Is amages for any such breach. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set Day of District Municipal Corporation Korangi WITNESS: ADMINITATION OF THE STATE OF THE SAID PARTIES ADMINITATION OF THE SA	the Contracts in Korangi to recontracts in Korangi to recontract in their hand in Korangi to recontract in the Korangi to	DMC Id abide SPECIAL IVES and PAKISTA PAKIS	
by ass by the	courity for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT Willowship or the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT Williams and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/lessignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of	the Contracts in Korangi to reconstructs in their hand	DMC Id abide SPECIAL PAKISTA PAKIST	
by ass by the dar	corangi and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/lessignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of	the Contracts in Korangi to reconstructs in their hand	DMC Id abide SPECIAL IVES and PAKISTA PAKIS	

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

1. Name of procuring Agency.

1/3, 41/B Korangi 2 ½ D.M.C Korangi

2. Tender Reference No.

EE/KZ/07/2014 Dated 15-04-2014

3. Tender Description Name 0f work. CONSTRUCTION OF RESCUE CENTER KORANGI # 05.

4. Method of Procurement.

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published

SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 19867

6. Total Bid documents Sold.

03 Nos

7. Total Bid Received.

03 Nos

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable)

Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable

10. Bid(S) Rejected.

<u>Nil</u>

11. Financial Bid Opening dated.

05-05-2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report.

S.N	Name of firm of Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of ' Cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /Rejection	Remarks
01	M/S A.HAFEEZ CONST CO.	9,19,712/-	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,19,712/- PC-I Cost 9,25,000/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended d for awarded of work
02.	M/S HAMEED BUILDER	9,59,700/-	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,59,700/- PC-I Cost 9,25,000/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
03	M/S SHAH BUILDER	9,69,696/-	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,69,696/- PC-I Cost 9,25,000/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of the Committee

S.No		Designation.	Signature	Seal
01	Mr. Talat Mehmood	Chairman.		,
	Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. Korangi		10	
02	Mr. Iqtidar Ahmed	Member		
	Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi		3	SUPÉRINTENDINGENGINEER D.M.CKORANGI
03	Mr . Touqeer Abbas	Member	<u> </u>	
	Executive Engineer D.M.C (East)		$\int_{\mathbb{R}^{N}} \int_{\mathbb{R}^{N}} \int_{\mathbb{R}^{N}} \mathbf{I}$	Vecutive Engineer B&R-L.K. Division BMC East, Karachi

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to:-

1-Administrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangi.



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC KORANGI

No. E.E/K.Z/C36/2014

Dated: 14 / 5 /2014

M/s A.Hafeez Const.Co, Korangi Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF RESCUE CENTER KORANGI # 05

This is with Reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 50-05-2014 therein you were 1^{st} lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs.9,19,712/-

The Competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost 8, 99,718/- (Eight Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighteen Only) after given the rebate. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE-ENGINEER KORANGI ZONE DMC (K)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Deputy Director (I.T), TLG, Korangi Zone.

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1) Office Copy.

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. DMC KORANGI 2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER **LOCAL GOVERMENT** 3). TITLE OF CONTRACT CONSTRUCTION OF RESCUE CENTER KORANGI # 05. 4) TENDER NUMBER EE/KZ/07/2013 DATED 15-04-2014 5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE OF CONTRACT 6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME **COUNCIL OF DMC KORANGI** 7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE Rs. 9,99,687/-8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE <u>NIL</u> (FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY) 9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (3) MONTHS (AS PER CONTRACT) 10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME 05-05-2014 AT 03:00 PM. 11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 03 (Attach list of buyers). 12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 03 13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME 03 OF OPEINING OF BIDS 14). BID EVALUATION REPORT **YES** (Enclose a copy) 15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL M/S A.Hafeez Const Co. BIDDER. 16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE SANCTION RUPEES 8,99,718/-17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 1ST M/S A.Hafeez Const Co. **EVALUATION REPORT** 2ND M/S Hameed Builder

3RD M/S Shah Builder

(I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).

18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED :- (TICK ONE)

1 1		
A).	SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
B).	SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
C).	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
D).	TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDU	RE
ЕМЕ	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROREGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF	OCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. REASONS.
19).	PROVIDING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRAC	T <u>ADMINISTRATOR DMC (K)</u>
20).	. WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	YES NO
21).	. ADVERTISEMENT:	
	i) SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identification I	No. YES Www.pprasindhgov.pk SPPRA Tender ID SR No. 19867 NO
	ii) Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & date	YES NO
22	2). NATURE OF CONTRACT	DOMESTIC/ LOCAL LOCAL INT
	3). WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCL (If yes, enclose copy).	YES NO V
24 D	4). WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCOCUMENTS?	
	(if, yes enclose a copy).	YES V NO
2	25). WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOR METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIL	RITYWAS OBTAINED FOR USING A DDING? YES NO NO NA PA
2	26). WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE I	BIDDERS? YES NO NO
2	27). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST	EVALUATED

BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultancies).	
	YES V NO
28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPL	AINT?
	YES NO NA
29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	WERE
	YES NO
30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE TH (Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).	HE AWARD OF CONTRACT?
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).	YES NO
	YES NO V
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).	
	YES NO V
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	,
•	YES NO
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).	
	YES NO
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTIFIED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	ED
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURIN AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (if yes, enclose a copy)	DDOCHDEMENTO
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVAN CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	YES NO NO.
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)	YES NO NA
Mule	YES NO

Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER D.M.C KORANGI

NAME OF WORK: - CONSTRUCTION OF RESCUE CENTER KORANGI # 05

Estimate Cost : Rs. 9, 99,687/-

Tender Fee : Rs. 3,000/-2% E/Money : Rs. 20,000/-

Penalty:

Rs. 1,000/- P/Day

Time Limit:

2 Month

2% E/Money : Rs. 20,000/-				
Particular	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for CC i/c			ļ	
sutting, bending etc complete	46.0 CWT	4820.20	P/CWT	2 20 079/
RC work in roof slab, beams columns rafts, lintels		1020.20	1/C W 1	2,30,078/-
(1:2:4) etc complete	737.0	337.0	P/Cft	2,48,369/-
Making and Fixing steel grated door with 1/16"thick		337.0	17011	2,40,309/-
sheeting i/c angel iron frame 2"X2"3/8 and 3/4" square			1	
bars 4" entre to centre with locking arrangement	80.0	726.72	P/Sft	58,138/-
Supplying & Fixing in position aluminium channels			17010	30,130/-
farming for slidding windows etc	48.0	1647.69	.P/Sft	79,089/-
Supplying & Fixing in Position iron/stell grill of 3/4x	49.0			72,007
1/4" size etc complete	48.0	180.50	P/Sft	8,664/-
Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement				3,001/
concrete (1:2:4) 2" thick	810.0	3275.50	% Sft	26,532/-
Providing and Laying 3" thick topping cement				20,002,
concrete (1:2:4) 3" thick	862.0	4411.82	% Sft	38,030/-
White glazed tiles ¼"thick dado jointed in white				3.3,000,
cement and laid over 1:2 cement sand motor 3/4"thick	ĺ	i		:
i/c finishing	560.0	28253.61	% Sft	1,58,220/-
Cement Plaster 1:4 etc	5059.0	3015.76	% Cft	1,52,567/-
	T	OTAL AMO	UNT RS. 9	

Assistant Executive Engineer D.M.C Korangi

A	mount in words: Eigth person below
	V

	v /	
	. ,	
	I / We hereby quoted the Rate @. 8/	eve / below the schedule of rate and also
ał	ide by all terms & conditions of the Contract Rules.	
	Solution (Miles)	
Fι	Ill Signature with seal of Contractor: A. HAFFE CONSTRUCTIONS CO.	Y \
	APAU	BNDER ISSUED TON
Αd	dress: B-237 50-A Cilone Proprietor	M/s A Hafee? Const Co.
	201100	Among BO No 145862.
	Park Lond Kasango #4.	20/ - 20/
		Based. 2.7/Cy: For Rat. 3.000



KORANGI KARACHI

Stamp Value Rs: 2700/2

An AGREEMENT made this 15 day of May in the Christian of two thousand Fourted (2014) between the District Municipal Corporation Korangi Karachi, by their hereinafter called the DMC Korangi (which expression shall include their successors) of the one part Vi. A. Hafeez Construction Co. Kovenci Kerachi. carrying on business under the name of style of 1/3. A. Pafeez Const, Co. 3/0. B/232, 50/A Kormgi Marachi. by their Jole Propriter. Hereinafter called the Contractors (which expression shall include their successors and assignees the said firm and heirs executors, administrators and assignees of the said individual partners of the said firm) of the other part. WHEREAS the has accepted the Contractor's Tender hereunto annexed and marked r the work of Construction of Abacur Sentre Koranji chencial Sametion accorded to the Allimintrator/ Commit J. Normai Wide J. no /6 Date 13/4/44 contine Ro. 3.99.74 gees, Thint Lac lint; line Phousand Jeven Endred Alabteen de lit, Plante, Penelty, 1000/- F/Day. Jeven andred sinteen On and signed by the Contractors after having made themselves fully acquainted with its meaning and where as the Contractors have already deposited with the DMC Korangi Sum of Rs: e 7 ore sei SPECIA Debuct from the bill. as security deposit _____Vide Challan No: and have given to the DMC Korangi a lien over such sum as h Dated: Sedurity for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGREEMENT WITNESS that the DMC Korangi and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill the Contract and abide by all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of the tender. The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs successors/ legal representatives and assignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of by way of penalty in case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the contracts including those mentioned on the tender without prejudice to the right of the DMC Korangi to recover the damages for any such breach. 1N WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have hand this. Day of District Municipal Corporation Korangi WITNESS: D.M.C. KORANGI

ACHAREEROONSTRUCTIONS CO.